TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

PB0000020-02 SYSTEM (ZR260,DOMESTIC)
ASSEMBLY

000000



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZR260+41108210370A+FRAMESTDMANUALHOOK+IN+Parts

TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

1

31792090000
31790990000
31790890000
31790900000
31792380000
31790880000
31792370000
31792100000
31792150000
31792260000
31792270000
31792080000
31792250000
31792480000
31792240000
31791110000
31792490000
31791090000
31791100000
31790710000
31790730000
31790970000
31791120000
31791190000
31791620000
31791610000
31791240000
31792120000
31792220000
31791180000
31791170000
31791130000
31791080000
31791220000
31791570000
31792230000
31791050000
31792220000
31791240000
31791220000
31791190000
31791180000
31791080000
31791110000
31791610000
31792230000
31790970000
31790730000
31791100000
31791090000
31791620000
31791570000
31791170000
31790710000
31791130000
31791120000
31792240000
31792250000
31792120000
31790730000
31790710000
36401600000
31790860000

POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF

-

e I I e e e I e e e e e e T I I e e e e T e e e e i e e e e e e T T T T I R e e e e e I e e e e e A e e e e e e e e N

000003




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PB1030063-02 POWER TAKE OFF

100 —

—35

/
20 32 33 30




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PB1030131-01 POWER TAKE OFF

100
| ' |
34 50
- - 1 -
| 2‘6 272833 1819 11 7 151698
1
10
12
| B =
2 __|
3038233 3§ | ]
| .
H 12
13
4
! 3
h 14
\ 7] 21
6




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PB1030163-02 POWER TAKE OFF

I 3 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 36| 431 32 33 20:21.22

10
9
23
8
" /
7 Fi —
6 | | ;
—
5 I =
I So—
3 ©
1
6 28




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PB1030171-02 POWER TAKE OFF

100

26,28

22

23,24 26

14 15 \h\“““~xﬁxﬁ 6




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PB1030192-01 POWER TAKE OFF

161827 8 1718 2 9 31211 10 19

_50_

100

—28




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PB1030204-00 POWER TAKE OFF




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pag
1 36401885010 | CASE 1
2 36401885020 | GEAR 1
3 36400915030 | SHAFT 1
4 36401885030 | GEAR 1
5 36400415050 | SHAFT 1
6 36400675030 | COLLAR 1
7 36400095100 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
8 36400095110 | PACKING 1
9 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
10 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
11 36400095090 | SHIM N
12 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
13 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
14 91001102100 | O-RING 1 1A P21
15 90710006200 | SCREW,SET 1 M6X20
16 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
17 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
18 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8
19 36400135070 | BEARING 2
20 80602110620 | RING,RITAINING 2 R62
22 36401885050 | PACKING 2
23 36400095150 | BOLT,STUD 2 M10X1.25/1.5X43
24 90191210030 | BOLT 5 M10X30
25 90267201000 | NUT 2 M10
26 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 8 10
27 36401895060 | SPACER 1
28 31790670100 | SUPPORT 1
29 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
50 36401960000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31791240000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000037



TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 36401135050 | CASE 1
2 36401135060 | GEAR (TO) 1
3 36401125030 | SHAFT (TO) 1
4 36401125040 | SLEEVE 1
5 36401125050 | SHIFTER SET 1
6 36400095110 | PACKING 1
7 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
8 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
9 36400095090 | SHIM N
10 36401135070 | COLLAR 1
11 80500006903 | BEARING,BALL 1
12 36401125080 | BEARING,ROLLER 2
13 36401125090 | BEARING,NEEDLE 1
14 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
15 36401125100 | RING,RETAINING 1
16 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
17 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
18 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8
20 36402015020 | PACKING 2
21 36402025030 | BOLT 1 M10X1.5X115
22 36402015040 | BOLT 1 M10X1.5X105
23 90191210045 | BOLT 2 M10X45
24 36402015010 | BOLT,STUD 1
25 36402025010 | BOLT,STUD 1
26 90267201000 | NUT 2 M10
27 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 6 10
28 36402025020 | SPACER 1
30 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
51 36402020000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
52 31790880100 | SUPPORT 1
100 31792090000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000042



TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36401995010 | CASE 1
2 36401995020 | GEAR 1
3 36402125010 | SHAFT 1
4 36400095040 | SHAFT 1
5 36400095050 | COLLAR 1
6 36401995040 | GEAR 1
7 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
8 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
9 36400095090 | SHIM N
10 36401995050 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
11 36400095110 | PACKING 1
12 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
13 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
14 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8Xx14
15 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
16 90101206012 | BOLT 1 M6X12
17 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8
18 36400095130 | WASHER 1
19 36401745060 | BEARING 2
20 80602110470 | RING,RITAINING 2 R47
22 36400055070 | PACKING 1
23 36401995060 | BOLT 4
24 90267401000 | NUT 4 M10
25 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 6 10
26 90193510035 | BOLT 2 M10X35
28 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
50 36402120000 | POWER TAKE OFF ASSY 1
60 31791160100 | SUPPORT 1
100 31792240000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000047




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36402470510 | CASE 1
2 36402470520 | GEAR 1
3 36402470530 | SHAFT 1
4 36401125040 | SLEEVE 1
5 36401125050 | SHIFTER SET 1
6 36400095110 | PACKING 1
7 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
8 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
9 36400095090 | SHIM N
10 36402470540 | COLLAR 1
11 80500006903 | BEARING,BALL 1
12 36401125080 | BEARING,ROLLER 2
13 36401125090 | BEARING,NEEDLE 1
14 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
15 36401125100 | RING,RETAINING 1
16 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
17 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8XxX14
18 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8
20 36402015020 | PACKING 2
21 36402035040 | BOLT 1 M10X1.5X120
22 36402035050 | BOLT 1 M10X1.5X110
23 90191210050 | BOLT 2 M10X50
24 36402035010 | BOLT,STUD 1
25 36402035020 | BOLT,STUD 1
26 90267201000 | NUT 2 M10
27 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 6 10
28 36402470550 | SPACER 1
30 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
50 36402470000 | POWER TAKE OFF ASSY 1
60 31790990100 | SUPPORT 1
100 31792370000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000052




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 31631221000 | PLATE 1
2 90171112022 | BOLT 2 M12X22
3 31631222000 | CAP 1
4 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 2 12

000057



TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Page

1 31631121100 | BODY 1
2 31631121200 | CORE 1
3 91531208000 | PACKING 2
4 91100308000 | RING,SEAL 7
5 31631061000 | RING,SLIP 1 EY5963
6 90180208016 | BOLT,BUTTON 2 M8X16
7 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 6 8
8 90102208035 | BOLT 4 M8X35
9 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 6 8

10 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10

11 82114203020 | CONNECTOR (CAP) 1

12 82121502020 | PLATE 1

13 82114203030 | CONNECTOR (CAP) 1

14 82121502030 | PLATE 1

15 31631211300 | SUPPORT 1

16 90171110016 | BOLT 4 M10X16

17 82100002855 | CAP 2

50 31631211000 | JOINT,ROTARY 1

000062



TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)

1 31760460100 | SUPPORT 1
2 90101210035 | BOLT 3 M10X35
3 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 3 10
4 90201201000 | NUT 3 M10
5 31760460200 | LINK 1
6 90101204020 | BOLT 2 M4X20
7 90201200400 | NUT 2 M4
8 90303070401 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 4
9 90302040401 | WASHER,SPRING 2 4

10 36637040001 | VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL (DUMP) 1

11 52243104000 | SUPPORT 1

000067




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PB1320542-01 VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL (MAIN/NABCO)

1121120122123 58 125 | 108109 79110 111115
\ﬁ\\ T =T
At e %
B\ﬂﬂﬁ = 7 | —
N — | T
) {'_'IAU 0 ﬁ%@: ..... - Lﬂﬂ
v &

WL SRR

118 119 126 103104 105 106 142 114112116112 117

38




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Sel
1 91002801400 | O-RING 3 1B P14
2 37000912810 | JOINT 1
3 31641050100 | JOINT 1
4 36671630000 | JOINT ASSY,SELF SEAL 1
5 80430620800 | JOINT 2
6 37000924860 | JOINT 1
7 37002509270 | HOSE 1 L=860
8 37002453040 | HOSE 1 L=1510
9 90191208025 | BOLT 3 M8X25
10 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 3 8
11 80400160203 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1
12 80400160182 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1
13 91803600400 | CLIP 2 D=27-40
14 37000924320 | JOINT 1
15 91002801800 | O-RING 2 1B P18
16 36635830000 | VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL (R/J+SERVICE PORT) 1
17 80481103020 | JOINT 2 PF3/8-PF1/4
18 80491303020 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 2 L,G3/8-G1/4
19 91810130250 | FASTENER 1
31 36671635010 | JOINT,SELF SEALING 1
32 36671635020 | JOINT,SELF SEALING 1
41 91002801800 | O-RING 3 1B P18
51 91002802900 | O-RING 1 1B P29
61 91002801400 | O-RING 2 1B P14

000073



TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PB1411086-00 PIPING,LOWER




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 36646380001 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1 00015
2 90101208035 | BOLT 2 M8X35
3 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 2 8
4 37000805590 | FITTING,FLANGE 1
5 80302090101 | FITTING 4 KCO10-020N
6 91002801100 | O-RING 6 1B P11
7 80302090121 | FITTING 2 KCO10-030N
8 91002801400 | O-RING 2 1B P14
9 81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 10X1.2T

10 81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 10X1.2T
11 81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 10X1.2T
12 81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 10X1.2T
13 37000924350 | FITTING 2

22 80316030020 | PLUG 2 PT1/8

000082



TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 91001101000 | O-RING 2 1A P10 EY3172
91002801000 | O-RING 2 1B P10 EY3173
2 90172110035 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M10X35
3 36623930000 | VALVE,PILOT CHECK 1
4 36033640000 | CYLINDER ASSY,JACK 1
5 80491002020 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 2
21 91002902500 | O-RING 1 1B G25
22 91350206000 | BEARING,PLAIN (WITH PACKINGX2) 1
23 36033643000 | PISTON 1
24 36033642000  ROD 1
25 36033641000 | CYLINDER 1
26 36013823200 | COVER,ROD 1
27 91002905500 | O-RING 1 1B G55
28 91694004500 | PACKING 1
29 91410204502 | RING,BACKUP 1
30 91660004501 | SEAL,DUST 1
41 36033169910 | PACKING SET 1 45X60
51 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11

000087




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial No (E

O©COoO~NOOADLWN-=-

36031780100
90211203000
36032110300
91350207500
91002903000
36010130080
91002907000
91694006000
91660006001
36036221000
36033739900
36036220000

CYLINDER

NUT

PISTON

BEARING,PLAIN (WITH PACKINGX2)
O-RING

COVER,ROD

O-RING

PACKING

SEAL,DUST

ROD

PACKING SET

CYLINDER,JACK (WELDED STRUCTURE)

-—

—_—eed e e e e e e e - -

M30X3/2

1B G30

1B G70

60X75

000092



TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End

O©COoO~NOOADLWN-=-

36031780100
90211203000
36032110300
91350207500
91002903000
36010130080
91002907000
91694006000
91660006001
36036550500
36033909900
36036540000

CYLINDER

NUT

PISTON

BEARING,PLAIN (WITH PACKINGX2)
O-RING

COVER,ROD

O-RING

PACKING

SEAL,DUST

ROD

PACKING SET

CYLINDER,JACK (FRICTION-WELDED)

-—

—_eed e e e e e e e - -

M30X3/2

1B G30

1B G70

60X75

000097



TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 37000147840 | PIN 11
2 80620210050 | PIN,SNAP 1
3 31701550200 | ROD ASSY 2
4 31701550100 | SUPPORT 1
5 37000165020 | PIN 2
6 80136340020 | PIN,SPLIT 3 4X20
7 37000165040 | PIN 1
8 31701581100 | END 2
9 90203200800 | NUT 2 M8
10 31701581500 | LINK 2
11 31701580701 | LEVER 1
12 31701580801 | LEVER 1
13 31323330100 | KNOB (BLACK) 5
14 31701581200 | SUPPORT 1
15 90131510020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M10X20
16 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 6 10
17 90201201000 | NUT 4 M10
18 31701580201 | LEVER 1
19 31701580101 | LEVER 1
20 31701581700 | SUPPORT 1
21 31701581300 | SUPPORT 1
22 31701581400 | SUPPORT 1
23 31701581600 | LINK 2
24 90101210018 | BOLT 3 M10X18
25 90303071201 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 12
26 90101208016 | BOLT 2 M8X16
27 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 4 8
28 90201200800 | NUT 2 M8
29 31701580901 | LEVER 1
41 31701550250 | ROD 2
42 90203200800 | NUT 2 M8
43 31320810210 | END 2

000102



TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (Enc

2 37001504630 | BOLT 15 M18X70
3 37001500240 | BOLT 8 M16X50
4 90171108016 | BOLT 4 M8X16
5 90171114035 | BOLT 4 M14X35
6 90302041401 | WASHER,SPRING 4 14
7 36080640000 | REDUCER,SWING SPEED 1 EY1648
8 91001209000 | O-RING 1 1A G90
9 90172112035 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M12X35

10 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 2 12

1 36663090000 | MOTOR,HYDRAULIC (SWING) 1

21 37002304230 | BEARING,SWING (KOYO) 1

37002304240 | BEARING,SWING (NIHON MONORESU) 1 EY5174

000107



TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD

MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Page

NO AL WN -

31500701100
82100002596
31473744700
91810130240
44630111170
90186206045
90303070601

HARNESS
RELAY

HARNESS (L=1000)
FASTENER
SPACER
BOLT,FLANGE
WASHER,PLAIN

[ QK W W QS G G

M6X45

0001

000112



TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

PE5020793-01 ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)

7S—AASSYRf

[P247 i =% I5 U FDTFRICA—F T 21 9 F1B WA
8420 18 8420 8420
AT -
____\(x - O—==
PENLE "'*ffiiii;i;
Fal
—-—E}—-- - -—fTer+4 --—Eﬂ---%@?—--j_
eaan PTOL-
1
\\\\
TF73-AASSY
3
9,16 15 56
= // Eé;?b—?‘
4 =] ~
~d = £~
asay - \
7 a T 15
9|16 _____4::
N * v
- = 21

|RIAF A% IS5 U FOLRICA—F VI 21 » F2tBERA|

8420
———— - _\W_"_C:‘D_"TL
H=32021 2% PR
17
8120
Na
h =
N2 -
su-ymem
Kl
P Sk ] :
g =y - - ste-+ F—enweef---—
CC24v) PTOLA-

1
~JC
73=LA88Y
3
9,16 15 5,6
// Eé;?b—?.

ARl =
4 | E -
|| =5 \
2 /¥ 15
9,16 —{]
86 {}
21




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36072255010 | CASING 1
2 36072255020 | COVER 1
3 36072255030 | GEAR (1) 1
6 36072255060 | DISK 1
7 36072255071 | WHEEL,RATCHET 1
8 36072255080 | BUSH 1
9 36072255091 | RING,SLIP 1
10 36072255101 | RATCHET 1
11 36072255110 | PIN 1
12 36072255120 | SPRING 1
13 36072255130 | PIN 1
14 36072255140 | PLATE (LOCK) 1
15 80172304010 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M4X10
17 36072255160 | BOLT (WITH WASHER) 6 M8X25
19 36072255180 | GAUGE,OIL 1
20 80205000300 | PLUG 1 PT3/8 EY1729
21 80500006004 | BEARING,BALL 1
22 80500006212 | BEARING,BALL 1
23 80500006305 | BEARING,BALL 1
24 80500006007 | BEARING,BALL 1
25 36072255190 | KEY 2 7X7X20
26 36072255200 | O-RING 1 EY1729
27 91001101500 | O-RING 1 1A P15
28 36072255210 | SEAL,OIL 1
29 36072255220 | NUT,CASTLE 1 M24
30 80136350035 | PIN,SPLIT 1 5X35
31 80602110620 | RING,RITAINING 1 R62
41 36072255230 | GEAR SET 1
50 36072250000 | WINCH (OOKUBO) 1
101 36072251000 | FACING KIT(JAPANESE) 1
102 36072252000 | FACING KIT (ENGLISH) 1

000120




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PF1010237-01 WINCH (OOKUBO)

50 /

¢ : FACING KIT KEY NO.101 { JAPANESE )

® Protective seal
® Replacement interval name plate @ : FACING KIT KEY NO.102 ( ENGLISH )



TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PF1050161-03 HOOK (1-PART LINE ,OPTION)

12




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PF1180066-01 DETECTOR,DISORDERLY WINDING




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PG1130134-00 DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH

100
|

1 7 2 3 4 12 9 6 10

L r_1 1




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PH1060338-00 DETECTOR,OVER WINDING

[ge=—




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PH5033263-00 HARNESS




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PI1010167-00 MOTOR,HYDRAULIC (SWING)

100




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
P11280051-00 VALVE,PILOT CHECK

_ _ _ l _ _
| /\ | / \I
Pl
- H e
(SRl T




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZR260+41108210370A+FRAMESTDMANUALHOOK+IN+Parts

TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PJ3410018-01 LOCK ASSY

RrEE
KEY NO,

DYPASSY (FF VK DVVOF/FH §#35° av4n® 1)
LOCK ASSY

<72 b
MOUNT

N}

AN Y
FIPING

NAEZ2ASSY
ELEC.ASSY




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

PK1011027-00 FRAME

102

75

89

102




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Se
1 (***********) FRAME 1 ET
(***********) FRAME 1 ET8103 EY
(***********) FRAME 1 EY3080
2 (wwwwwwonnn) | TANK,OIL (MOUNT) 1
3 (#ewtiiiik) | REDUCER,SWING SPEED (MOUNT) 1 ET
(weesseexxxx) | REDUCER,SWING SPEED (MOUNT) 1 ET6879
4 () | COVER,BEARING 1
5| |31631210000 | JOINT,ROTARY 1 ET
31631650000 | JOINT,ROTARY 1 ET6483
6 (#) | STOPPER,ROTARY JOINT 1
7 (***********) SWING FRAME 1
8| |31241000000 | CYLINDER,ELEVATING 1
9 (***********) MOUNT,W'NCH 1
10 (r+xewswnss) | PIPING,UPPER 1
12 () | OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (CRANE) 1 ET
(presseexxxx) | OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (CRANE) 1 ET8103
15 () | OPE.ASSY,OUTRIGGER 2
21 (wxxweeesy) | PIPING,LOWER 1 ET
(wesswrrrnns) | PIPING,LOWER 1 ET6879
22 (##wwwwwnnn) | PIPING,LOWER (VALVE/NABCO) 1 ET
(wsssswxxxx) | PIPING,LOWER (VALVE/NABCO) 1 ET6879
24 (***********) ELECASSY 1
25 (i) | ELEC.ASSY (SWITCH COVER) 1
27| | 36682360001 | METER,LOAD (2.6TON ENG& APANESE/KUSABA) | 1
36682370001 | METER,LOAD (2.6TON ENG&JAPANISE/NAGANO) | 1
29 (#) | CYLINDER,JACK (MIN=661/WITHOUT FLOAT) 2
() | CYLINDER,JACK (MIN=670/WITH FLOAT) 2
(#) | CYLINDER,JACK (MIN=600/WITH FLOAT) 2
33 () | DETECTOR,DISORDERLY WINDING 1

000172



TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Re!
1 90171110016 | BOLT 4 M10X16
2 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 6 10
4 37000105610 | PIN 17 L=18 EL9351
37000105610 | PIN 19 L=18 EL9352
5 80620210050 | PIN,SNAP 28 EL9351
80620210050 | PIN,SNAP 26 EL9352

6 37001300530 | SPRING 2
7 31322222100 | ROD ASSY 1
8 31322100100 | SUPPORT 1
9 31323752100 | ROD ASSY 1

10 31323752200 | ROD ASSY 2

1 31323402000 | ROD ASSY 1

12 37000164970 | PIN 1

13 31322224200 | PLATE 10 L=1

14 80136840020 | PIN,SPLIT 2 4X20

15 31323330750 | LEVER 1

16 31323330650 | LEVER 1

17 31323330550 | LEVER 1

18 31323330450 | LEVER 1

19 31323330350 | LEVER 1

20 31323330250 | LEVER 1

21 31323330150 | LEVER 1

22 31323330100 | KNOB (BLACK) 9

23 31323330200 | KNOB (RED) 2

24 31322050600 | BOLT 1

25 90303071201 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 12

26 90309331205 | WASHER,CONICAL SPRING 2 L12

27 90203201200 | NUT 2 M12

28 37000311190 | SPACER 1 L=16

29 12434402040 | SPRING 1

30 80172305008 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M5X8

32 80136850025 | PIN,SPLIT 1 5X25

33 90101208040 | BOLT 1 M8X40

34 31320020010 | KNOB (BLACK) 2

35 90186210014 | BOLT,FLANGE 1 M10X14

37 90172110018 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M10X18

38 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 10

39 31323410400 | ROD ASSY 1

40 37001708080 | CABLE,CONTROL 1

41 31323130500 | LEVER 1

42 31323130600 | LEVER 1

43 37000171010 | PIN 5

44 91810130240 | FASTENER 1

45 37000147840 | PIN 2 EL9351

46 90101212085 | BOLT 2 M12X85

47 90202401200 | NUT 2 M12

48 37000311510 | SPACER 3 L=30

50 37000551250 | PLATE 3

51 37000562510 | PLATE 1 T=0.5

52 31322380200 | PIN 1

53 31323752300 | ROD ASSY 3

54 31323673550 | LEVER 1

55 31323673500 | LEVER 1

56 31323673450 | LEVER 1

57 37000176930 | PIN 1

58 31322222000 | ROD ASSY 2

59 31396801201 | PLATE,NAME 2

60 31396801101 | PLATE,NAME 1

61 80136820010 | PIN,SPLIT 2 2X10 EL9352

71 31323751100 | SUPPORT 1

72 31322031150 | SUPPORT 1

73 90186208010 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M8X10

74 31323331500 | SUPPORT 1 ET6085

000175



TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 31503580200 | SPACER 1
2 31201565200 | PIN 1
3 31202515700 | LINK 1
50 31503580000 | LINK ASSY 1

000177



TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PN1012325-03 ELEC.ASSY (REMOTE CONTROL)

[T
LI T A 7]

sl 7

(13N 1)

MR Mt




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Rel

A ON-

~N o

31476062200
91810130240
31477311200
31477311100
82197518119
82197518114
31477372100
91850310405

HARNESS
FASTENER

SWITCH ASSY (PLATING:NACC)
PLATE,NAME

CAP (PLUS ONE MFG./BLACK)
CAP (MATSUSHITA/BLACK)
HARNESS

CLAMP (BLACK)

N = a0 =

000186



TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PN1012495-02 ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL/HOOK-IN)

Q‘;z%
o 2 -
Ctj:::::: E
(o - --
__4=F__Th‘=:“
_}'m}T !
Ci
L

13,16 => 13 17 = 18417 9-61,62

CN11

CN17




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

OB WN-

31500891100
31500891200
31500891300
31500891400
91850310305
91810130240

HARNESS
HARNESS
HARNESS
HARNESS
CLAMP
FASTENER

NN = - aaa

000195



TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PN1014290-02 ELEC.ASSY (CRANE/BOOM,JACK INTERLOCK)

ZR2900RADH

\ >
N i

ZRBOCO#RE

E



TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PN1014690-03 ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)

1
I

72—-AASSY

3% L
REFER_TO THE TABLE 1 BELOW

EFNES by et
MODEL APPLICABLE SERIAL NO.
TM-25Z-2 ~RETABAS
TM-262-4 ~RLAQ109
TM-292-5 ~&LAD109
T™™-302-5 ~¥KB2389
TM-30Z-6 ~#KB2389
TM-352Z-4 ~#KB2389
TM-36Z-5 ~#KB2389
TM-B0Z-B ~#EWB313
TM-BBZ-3 ~#NAC204
TM-60Z-5 ~#NAQ204

31

I
EFAEE LY At

MODEL APPLICABLE SERIAL NO.

TM-25Z-2 #ET 4546~
TM-262-4 #LAD110~
TM-292-5 #LAD1 10~
™-302-5 #KB2390~
TM-30Z-6 #KB2370~
TM-362-4 #KB2390~
TM-36Z-5 #KB23FO~
TM-60Z-5 FEWB314~
TM-BE82-3 #NAC20B~
TM-60Z-5 #NAD20G~

&1

TABLE 1



TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (E
1 (FrxwwARiik) | ELEC.ASSY (AC100V300W LAMP/CARRIER) 1
2 (Frxwwasik) | ELEC.ASSY (AC100V300W LAMP/LOWER) 1
3 (FrxxwsRRik) | ELEC.ASSY (AC100V300W LAMP/UPPER) 1
5 (Frxwwasik) | PLATE ASSY,NAME (AC100V300W LAMP) 1

000206



TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | |
1 82105501001 | SWITCH,TOGGLE (PLATING) 2
2 82101940130 | SWITCH,PUSH (3PJW106F-021-CC) 2
10 31653224200 | SWITCH ASSY (PLATING:NACC) 1

000211




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PN1420013-00 CHARGER,BATTERY

50
1

g 2
K e
T i 5
o ¥ <
i presesssassd] 0
S SR >
DL e
N\ I




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PO1012452-03 PLATE ASSY,NAME (R/J OPERATION)




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PO1013040-03 PLATE ASSY,NAME (1-PART LINE OPE.)

|

==l I

-

===
==

(=== !
!
I ﬁ 1 L-ﬂlh.
I |:: "___j:irl
|
- o
t— I“"i.i
1 e
T
! T
| - -— T i ::-! I:
= | | T ' r
||® I | | J ( ' | __ | |
Il 1 1 \ __ . ! I ]
AT
ZR300,360,500 ZR230,260,290
ZE300, 360,500 ZE230,260,290
/1

7
& T B/ 9 oFRECONT

hELATCIT2TTFEL,

e MR » I ERRDD 1 L FRAER, REORD

F14-T71-48100




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PO1014437-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME (UPPER)

o ((::\}:

/3
5 = & PR B At
1/1
xemn T O

AWL




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PO1070154-00 PERFORMANCE (ZR262/A)

6 BOTH SIDES
.
7 BOTH SIDES

BOTH SIDES 5

i

.
2 REVERSE SIDE

4

\

N

BOTH SIDES 3

DATA PLATE
{PORTABLE)




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PO1070172-00 PERFORMANCE DATA (ZR264/C)

6 BOTH SIDES
.
7 BOTH SIDES

BOTH SIDES 5

i

.
2 REVERSE SIDE

4

\

N

BOTH SIDES 3

DATA PLATE
{PORTABLE)




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PV1020234-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (MAIN/SANWA)
6

147
113 131133 135 134 115 901391 \ 122123 137124 127

113 161133 135 134 115 901391 \ 122123 137124 127

— 101 \ .5:‘ T4 82ﬁ
I -'—';,1 02 : ) & , ‘T'\ O ; — s
162 A= == - %

@I 130 'u"i-:-!lllllllllﬂl ljllllll!- : 143

| e / 140141142

| 117 118 119 120121125 128 126 129 144

8

147

113 161133 135 164 115 90139\ \ 122123 137124 127

82

143
140141142

| 117 118 119 120121125 128 126 129 144




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PV1030060-02 SWITCH BOX(RADIO CONTROL)

5‘0
I 4142
7
=\ e

i B ER

o/

a1
o




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PV1040065-01 CONTROL BOX (RADIO CONTROL)

50




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PV1070014-02 RADIO CONTROL

BRES
KEY NO.

53 % avhro=i (FHL30H H)
RADIO CONTROL

R VIR A=A Y
BOX,STOWING

IOV, TYUFF
MOUNT s ANTENNA

T L=k R—A (UDVYE AL W)
PLATE s NAME

7' L= by R—A (FAUF/ YDV UF PUTVAL)
PLATE s NAME

FP—3" PN YT
CHARGER  BATTERY

~l

NAEVASSY (BMLI AFA45485)
ELEC.ASSY (BML)

11

A kD= 2=V
CONTROL UNIT

12

FoTF
ANTENNA

13

RAWF K wHz
SWITCH BOX




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PV1070361-00 RADIO CONTROL (FOR TAIWAN)

HES
KEY NO.

S F avbko-) {(#L04%)
RADIO CONTROL (FOR TAIWAN)

N

K YHRRE—A G
BOX STOWING

NEVASSY
ELEC,ASSY

11

JxhO=-) A=W
CONTROL UNIT

AA4UF K WHR
SWITCH BOX




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PV1300011-02 CABLE (ANTENNA 2M)




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PV1400030-01 ANTENNA

10

-

Ll




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PV1410002-01 MOUNT,ANTENNA (RADIO CONTROL)




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PV1410007-01 MOUNT,ANTENNA (RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE)

£ \

ﬁ?\\? m;xv .

n -

W ¢ ITERENTIER
.
1 d

1:LEFT SIDE | | | 5
2:RIGHT SIDE

B £




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PV1410013-01 MOUNT,ANTENNA (RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE)

# 2\

-




PV1410023-00 MOUNT,ANTENNA(FREQUENCY A.B/MOUNT,GUARD)

TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PV1410028-00 MOUNT,ANTENNA (FREQUENCY A.B)

10 —» \




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PV1410033-00 MOUNT,ANTENNA (FREQUENCY D.E)

10 —» \




TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PW5060005-01 WINCH ASSY (Y.G.TEC)

100

51 o
I I

|

20
17

® : FACING KIT KEY NO 101 ( JAPANESE )
®  FACING KIT KEY NO.102 ({ ENGLISH )

® Protective seal

® Replacement interval name plate



TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PY1000469-02 OPTIONS (ELECTRICAL-RELATED,STD)

FEAT % 3D
OPTICNS

L 324 [2
ELECTRICAL-RELATED

(BVEH—X) LUBRLT{EZLY
SEE THE CORRESPONDING " ASSEMBLY NAME" LIST,.



TM-ZR260 41108210370A FRAME/STD,MANUAL,HOOK-IN
PY1560040-01 ALARM SYSTEM

BrE s
KEY NO.

To3—A LRAFA(FZ29HD/0DRL)
ALARM SYSTEM

NS EIASSY (7" —4L7")
ELEC.ASSY {(BOCM)

N EXASSY (903N T")
ELEC.ASSY {CARRIER)

7* L—FASSY s X—A
PLATE ASSY,NAME




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZR260+41108210370A+FRAMESTDMANUALHOOK+IN+Parts

